e

Ref:

Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Kupwara wn

Email Address: -
Mr.Syed Mudasir Andrabi ress: xenphekupwarall@gmail.com

$/0.Syed Ghulam Jeelani o Y4 "L%L

R/o.Cherkote Lolab Dated:

| Seo7_
Reg No:CE/I&FC/Sgr/ 11 (Eleven)/aAY/civila Sanitary/2019-20 7 2—99_3
G6STIN:01AUWPAB7271ZzW

Mob No:7006549504

Laying and Fitting of Pipe Network for 100 % FHTC under JIM for WSS Zurhama Kawari

i.Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department letter No. CE/TSD/HD/1016-52, Dt:-16-04.2022.
ii. This of fice E-NIT No. 18 of 05/2023 Dated:08/06/2023, issued under endstt. No:PHEDK/950-61 DATED:08/06/2023

iii.Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 18 of 2023-24
iv.Minutes of the meeting held on & .

v.District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JTM/1950-71 Dated:27/ 6/2023.,
Vi.Accord of Administrative approval accorded by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/JTM/237 of
8/2022 Dated:01-08-2022 issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/14585-93 Dated:01-08-2022.

vii) Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/141 of 8/2022 Dated:25-08-2022 issued
under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/17813-17 Dated:25-08-2022. ’

Adv. Cost:- 114,08 Lacs
Alloted Cost:11408498/-

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby
alloted to you on following rates which are ATPAR rates.

Estimated | Alloted Rate
S.No Particulars of Items Unit Amount
Qv Rate (ATPAR)
Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains,
pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits
1 and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides
andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth
and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:
5 |Allkinds of soil cum |10309.83| 436.00 436,00 4495085.88
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of
foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each
3 |deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 15 m. Cum 8247.86 198.70 198.70 1638849.78
Laying and fitting of G.L. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes,
4 fittings ond Earth work.
5 |20 mm di- nominal bore m  [1250000| 22.28 22.28 278500.00
R s m | 850000 | 3372 33.72 286620.00
g |Frerimaiaibee m | 510000 | 44.88 44.88 228888.00
g (70w e nomin e m | 500000 | 44.88 4488 224400.00
g |65 mm dio rominal bore m 2290.00 80.36 80.36 184024.40
Providing and fixirg of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI
10 |PPes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber
gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and sorts of carriages. Complete
Jab.
1q B0 e pipe Joint | 61500 | 1100.00 1100.00 676500.00
Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iren S&S or flanged pipes (excluding
12 |cost of pipe) Qtls 2263.67 270.11 270.11 611439.90
Providing and laying D.I. Specials of Class K-12 suitable for push-on 105 849312.73
13 |jointing as per IS : 9523 (Upto 600 mm dia) Quls 45.27 18761.05 18761.
Providing Push on joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast iron pipes or Ductile iron
pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket.
14

TAe
™ A

w.n




15| 22000 Sia DI Joint | 39300 | 257.73 257.73 101287.89
g8 ;|10 Bia DI Joint | 707.00 | 15907 159.17 112533.19
17 _|*00mmdia DI Joint | 65600 | 98.67 98.67 64727.52
Providing & fixing of MS pipes / fittings viz bends of suitable degree, tees,
collars etc ta be fabricated from 6mm Nominal Size MS plate as per the
requirement of site including cost of welding. The work should be leakproof and
18 |should be painted with anti corrosive red oxide primer. Complete Job. Ke 800.00 147.82 147.82 118256.00
Making connection of 6.I. distribution branch with 6.I. main of following sizes
19 by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc.
complete
50 |25 to40 mm nominal bore each 250.00 | 732.88 732.88 183220.00
21 |50 to 80 mm nominal bare each 3000 | 1395.63 1395.63 41868.90
Taking out connection from DI pipes including cutting of pipes , welding at
22 |joint using genset, welding machines at site of work complete ina Il respects job 2.00 4000.00 4000.00 8000.00
Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves Class 1 (with cap) complete with rubber
insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod, joint connector, supporting pedestal with
23 base plate, top plate and necessary anchoring bolts etc. (the tail pieces if
required will be paid separately). Confirming to I5:14846 read with latest
amendment's.
93, ||fOmm e Each 200 | 14058.00 14058.00 28116.00
25 |100 mm dia. Each 4,00 17210.00 17210.00 68840.00
26 |130 mm dia. Each 400 | 26720.00 26720.00 106880.00
27 Supply of 6I Pipe Specials conforming to IS 1239 (Part-2)
28 20 mm dia 6.T elbows Each 125.00 39.00 39.00 4875.00
pg |25 mm dia 6T elbows Fach | 85.00 54,00 54,00 4590.00
39 [40mmdia G.I elbows Each 51.00 115.00 115.00 5865.00
3¢ |50 mm dia 6.T elbows Each 50.00 205.00 205.00 10250.00
qp |65 mmdia6.I elbows Each 23.00 322.00 322.00 7406.00
33 |BOmmdia 6. elbows Each | 10.00 432.00 432.00 4320.00
34 [20mm?to15mmG.I. sockets (reducing) Each 63.00 24.00 24.00 1512.00
a5 25 mm to any smaller size 6.I. sockets (reducing) Each 43.00 30.00 30.00 1290.00
38 40 mm to any smaller size 6.I. sockets (reducing) Each 26.00 55.00 55.00 1430.00
a7 50 mm to any smaller size 6.I. sockets (reducing) Each 25.00 90.00 90.00 2250.00
3g [!BmmG.I Tee (equel) Each 10.00 32.00 32.00 320.00
ag |29 mm6.L. Tee (equal/reducing) Each |.25000 | 54.00 54.00 13500.00
49 |& 6. Tec (equil/redicing) Each | 170.00 72.00 72.00 12240.00
43, |40 mmELTes (equaliredicing) Each | 10200 | 145.00 145,00 14790.00
4o |50 mmGL Tee (equal/reducing) Each 100.00 230.00 230.00 23000.00
43 65 mm 6.I. Tee (equal/reducing) Each 46.00 408.00 408.00 18768.00
41 |BmRETes onl rediing) Each 2000 | 572.00 572.00 11440.00
45 20 mm nominal bore 6.I Unions Each 125.00 115.00 115.00 14375.00
46 25 mm nominal bore 6.1 Unions Each 85.00 150.00 150.00 12750.00
47 40 mm nominal bore 6.I Unions Each 51.00 267.00 267.00 13617.00

),

e




4 |59 mm nominal bore G.T Unions Each 50.00 344,00 34400 17200.00
49 |65 ™m nominal bore 6.T Unions Each 23.00 549.00 549.00 12627.00
5o (80 mm nominal bore 6. Unions Each 10.00 634.00 634.00 6340.00
51 15 mm 6.1 Nipple of length 3'*, 4" and 6" Each 125.00 30.00 30.00 3750.00
5p |20mmGI Nipple of length 3", 4'" and 6" Each 85.00 40.00 40.00 3400.00
5y |2Oim6X Nippla of length 3", 4" and 6" Each | 5100 60.00 60.00 3060.00
54 |40mmG.INippleof length 3", 4" and 6" Each 50.00 90.00 90.00 4500.00
55 |50 mm6.INipple of length 3", 4™ and 6 Each 23.00 125.00 125.00 2875.00
56 |65 ™m6.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6™ Each 10.00 275.00 275.00 2750.00
Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality
57 (screwed end) like Zeloto, Unik or like
5g |80 mm nominal bore Each 6.00 9000.00 9000.00 54000.00
59 |65 mm nominal bore Each 4.00 7000.00 7000.00 28000.00
go [P0 mmnominal bore Each 1200 | 4800.00 4800.00 57600.00
gj ||*Cmwasminalbore Each 12.00 4000.00 4000.00 48000.00
62 Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading,
stacking of materials
63 61 pipes below 100 mm dia by 30 km MT 85.12 1080.76 1080.76 91994.29
6 |290 mm dia DI pipe by 30 km metre | 2160.00 70.94 70.94 153230.40
g5 || 0 mnica DL pipERy S0 metre | 3890.00 |  43.61 43.61 169642.90
g5 |00 mm dia DI pipe by 30 km metre | 3610.00 26.16 26.16 94437.60
Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of
67 materials- (Sand)
gg |L Pipes below 100 mm dia by 700 meters MT | 8512 | 44567 445.67 37935.43
g9 |200 mm dia DI pipe by 500 meters metre | 216000 | 20.32 20.32 43891.20
70 |150mm iDL pipe by 500 meters metre | 3890.00 | 13.54 1354 52670.60
71 |100 mm dia DI pipe by 500 meters metre | 3610.00 9.60 9.60 34656.00
Total Amount 11408498.00
Rupees One Crore, Fourteen lacs, Ei (
Total Aot in:Words tfpee ‘ e Crore, Fourteen lacs, Eight thousand, Four hundred &
Ninety Eight only)
et
Checked By Technical Officer Execytive Engineer
HEd? Draftsman PHE Division Kupwara
TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1 The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara within a period of 07 days from the date of
issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not however prevent this contract being enforced against
the contractor and the conditions laid down in the SBD shall hold good even before drawal of formal agreement .
2 The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the sanctioned estimates
The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of allotment order.
4 It shall be mandatory for the executing agency / contractor to ensure safe and adequate supply of electricity required for all the

workmen skilled /unskilled deployed at site of work.




Suitable arrangment for supply of potable water at site of work for all the workmen skilled/unskilled be made by the agency /

confractor just before the start of execution at site.

Arrangment for sufficient sanitation facility at site be ensured by the executing agency / contractor for all the workmen to be mobilized
at site besides , saperate toilet facilities be provided for female workers at the site of work.

Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract i.e Rs. valid in accordance with bid condition
shall have to be furnihsed by you in shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Gurantee within one week of the date of issuance of allotment order or at
the time of signing of agreement whichever is earlier.

Insurance cover as admissible under rules shall be provided to all workers / skilled / unskilled deployed at site and the necessary
premiums shall be borne by the executing agency / contractor itself.

Payment are subject to the recommendations of the third party verification agency (M/S WAPCOS Ltd) or any other agency engaging by
the Govt for the purpose.

TIME OF COMPLETION
The work shall be completed within a period of (150 working Days) after the date of issue of allotment. In the event of the contractor

failing / declining /neglecting /causing delay in the execution of the work, penality to the extent of 10% of the alloted amount shall be
imposed on the contracor and the work shall be got executed departmentally or through any other agency at the risk and extra cost of
the contractor. besides action under rules for black listing of the contractor shall be taken up by the department.

EARNEST MONEY :
The CDR bearing No. 063715 Dated. 14/07/2023 for an amount of RS. 230000/ from Bank J&K Grameen Bank B/U Kanthpora pleged 1o
Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara shall be retained in this office till successful completion of the above mentioned work after
the expiry of the Defective Liability Period (D.L.P)
ADVANCE PAYMENT :
No mobilization advance or advance payment shall be made to the allottee (Contractor)

GENERAL :
All cther terms and conditions as laid down in the E-NIT No.18 of 5/2023, dt 08-06-2023, issued under endstt. No. PHEDK/950-61
Dated:08/06/2023. from this office shall be binding on the contractor. :

Copy to the:-
1. Chief Engineer Kmr PHE Deparment Srinagar for information.
2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara (Chairman DJTM Kupwara) for favour of information.

3.District Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Kupwara HQ- Kupwara (Secretary DTIM Kupwara) for favour of information

4. Technical officer to Chief Engineer JSD (PHE) Kashmir for favour of information to Chief Engineer.

5. Team Leader WAPCOS Kupwara for information & necessary action.

6. AEE PHE Sub-Division Kupwara/Sogam/Kralpora for information. He is directed to get the work executed as per approved drawings
/Specifications within allotted cost.

7. HD/AAOQ / Divisional office for information & record.

8. File Concern.



